# \$515.00 2571000

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
California Scents		07/14/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	California Scents, LLC	
Street Address:	18850 Von Karman	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2571000	AIR-POWER		
		AIR-POWER		
Registration Number:	3575319	CALIFORNIA CAR SCENTS		
Registration Number:	1940353	CALIFORNIA SCENTS		
Registration Number:	3599885	CALIFORNIA SCENTS PROFESSIONAL		
Registration Number:	3017188	CITRUS SPLASH		
Registration Number:	2283162	COOL GEL		
Registration Number:	2836806	COOL SCENTS		
Registration Number:	4451296	FRESH IDEAS IN THE AIR		
Registration Number:	1968486	HANG OUTS		
Registration Number:	3714847	MINI-SCENTS		
Registration Number:	1995105	ORANGE SQUEEZE		
Registration Number:	2107165	PET SCENTS		
Registration Number:	1147929	SANI-AIR		
Registration Number:	2231386	SANI-GEL		
Registration Number:	2642001	SLIM TINS		
Registration Number:	2614112	SPILLPROOF ORGANIC AIR FRESHENER		
Registration Number:	3341680	STEALTH		
Registration Number:	3353577	VACUUM FRESH		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0609

900400455

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3336865	VENT ELATIONS!
Registration Number:	3821223	XTREME

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404.815.6500

**Email:** mcarson@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Alicia Grahn Jones

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
Address Line 2: 1100 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1028237
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Carson
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Carson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=California Scents Articles of Organization - Conversion#page1.tif source=California Scents Articles of Organization - Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0610



# State of California **Secretary of State**

1858649 out

# **Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion**

LLC-1A

201619610207

FILED Secretary of State State of California

JUL 1 4 2016

1					
	This	0	 F11:	1:	ŧ.

IMPORTANT — Read all instruction	ins perore completing this for	m.	Inis Sp	ace For Filing U	se Only	
Converted Entity Information						
Name of Limited Liability Company (The Limited and Company may be abbreviated	name must include the words Lim to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)	ited Liability (	Company or the abbr	eviations LLC o	or L.L.C. The words	
California Scents, LLC	,					
The purpose of the limited liability compa- under the California Revised Uniform Limit		or activity fo	or which a limited lia	bility company	may be organized	
3. The limited liability company will be managed	ed by (check only one):		•			
One Manager	More Than One Manager		✓ All Limited Lia	bility Company	Member(s)	
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Co	ompany's Designated Office in CA		City	State	Zip Code	
18850 Von Karman, Suite 2	00.	Irvir	ne-	CA	92612	
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability (			City	State	Zip Code	
533 Maryville Ur	iversity Dr.	St.	Louis	MO	63141	
6. Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item 6a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 6b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's CA business or residential street address. Item 6c: If the agent is an individual and the converting entity is a CA corporation, limited partnership or general partnership, list the the agent's mailing address. Do not list an address if the agent is a CA registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.						
a. Name of Agent For Service of Process					1	
C T Corporation System						
b. If an individual, Street Address of Ager	nt for Service of Process - Do not	ist a P.O. Bo	x City	State CA	Zip Code	
c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Age	ent for Service of Process		City	State	Zip Code	
Converting Entity Information				7.7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
7. Name of Converting Entity	<i></i>		<u> </u>	«184400-144		
( California Scents )						
8. Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction	<del></del>	10. CA Secretary of	State File Nur	nber, if any	
Corporation California			1858649			
11. The principal terms of the plan of convergence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was	sion were approved by a vole of required, the following was required.	the number	of interests or shar	es of each cla	ss that equaled or	
The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote.  1 share of common stock  The percentage vote required of each class.  51%					of each class.	
Additional Information						
12. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate.						
13 certify under penalty of perjury that the execution is my act and deed.	contents of this document are tru	e. I declare	I am the person who	executed this	instrument, which	
Mark S. LaVigne, Executive Vice President						
Signature of Authorized Person  Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person						
K.VV		Benjamin J. Angelette, Secretary				
Signalure of Authorized Person  Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person						
· /   / \ <b>&gt;</b>						

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0611

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

JUL 1 5 2016

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State
TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0612** 

**RECORDED: 03/30/2017**